U.S. PTO 12/455908 06/09/2009

896166 1	22-2009
RECOI HUMINI MAI	IEET
	Docket No.: 4054.1080-000
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	3564509 ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Christoffer Asgaard Rodbro 03/04/09	Name: SKYPE LIMITED
Soren Vang Andersen 05/15/09 Koen Bernard Vos 04/08/09	Internal Address:
Koen Bernard Vos	
, ,	
,	ARTHUR COX BUILDING, EARLSFORT
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Street Address: CENTRE, EARLSFORT TERRACE
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	City: DUBLIN 2
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State:
	REPUBLIC OF
Other	Country: IRELAND Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: TIMOTHY J. MEAGHER, ESQ.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
	57
Internal Address:	Enclosed (included with application fee)
HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.	Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380
	Administration to charge deposit account mainter vo-0360
Street Address: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133	Previously submitted - Doc. ID No. [ ]
City: CONCORD State: MA ZIP: 01742-9133	Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 08-0380
Phone No. 978-341-0036 Fax No. 978-341-0136	
Email Address: TIM.MEAGHER@HBSR.COM	
Linuit / Iduless. Timing for Ibak Coll	
	-nL
8. Timothy J. Meagher	V/2 6/9/9
Name of Person Signing	Stenature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

06/10/2009 LTRUONG 00000020 12455908

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 022857 FRAME: 0224

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Christoffer Asgaard Rødbro, Soren Vang Andersen and Koen Vos, have invented a certain improvement in Controlling Packet Transmission described in an application for Patent,

the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only); is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application; the specification of which is United States Application No. [ ], filed [ ]; the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [ ], filed [ ], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. [ ]]; which was patented under United States Patent No. [ ].

WHEREAS, Skype Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, and having a usual place of business at Arthur Cox Building, Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Republic of Ireland desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

1

090220-Assignment-Joint-for filing

PATENT REEL: 022857 FRAME: 0225

patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;
AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.
Inventor Axisket Delle Date March 4th, 2009 Christoffer Asgaard Rødbro
Address Essingetorget 39, ½ tr. 11266 Stockholm, Sweden
Witness Signature  Print Witness Name Selvit Kalyonev
Address # Tyarhovsgritan 58 Stockholm
Witness Signature School Schoo
Print Witness Name SOREN SKAK JENSEN  Address VASTGOTAGRAND 19  11828 STOCKHOLM
InventorDate
Address Sofiehoj 11 st. tv., 9000 Aalborg, Denmark
Witness Signature
Print Witness Name
Address
090220-Assignment-Joint-for filing

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for

Reference No. [319723US/VRD/MJT]

PATENT REEL: 022857 FRAME: 0226

Docket No. [

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor	Date
· ·	Christoffer Asgaard Rødbro
Address	Essingetorget 39, ½ tr, 11266 Stockholm, Sweden
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name_	
Address	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name_	
Address	
Inventor	Asin V Map Date 15/5-09
	Soren Vang Andersen
AddressS	ofiehoj 11 st. tv., 9000 Aalborg, Denmark
Witness Signature	200
Print Witness Name_	ELizabeth O'Connor
Address 32 9	ue Michel Welter Luxambourg
	1-2780

Witness Signature	
	WEYEMAMU
Address FIATT, 3 DREAT	DNOUGHT CLOSE, COLLIERS MOOD
LONDON SWI9	27A
Inventor	Date
Inventor Koen Vo	os .
Address 1934 29th Ave, San France	cisco, CA 94116, United States of America
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name	
Address	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name	
Address	
Inventor	Date
[Inventor's h	Namej
Address	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name	
Address	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name	
Address	

Reference No. [319723US/VRD/MJT]

Docket No. [

Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name	
Address	·· <del></del>
Inventor Koen Berna	Date 4/8/09 (April 8
Address 1934 29th Ave, San Fran	neisco, CA 94116, United States of America
Witness Signature 3 Smttlen Print Witness Name JULIAN SP	1 /A
Address 565 8TH AV +	<b>№103</b>
Witness Signature C	SCO, CA94118, USA
Print Witness Name EMIKO H	
Address 1934 29th Aue	. SF. CA 94116, USA
Inventor	Date
[Inventor's	Name]
Address	
Witness Signature	
Address	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name	
Address	

Docket No. [

- 3 -

199220-Astromenis-Janus-for filling.docm

RECORDED: 06/09/2009

Reference No. [319723US/VRD/MJT]

PATENT REEL: 022857 FRAME: 0229